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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB

SERVICES AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/61901637

2/61900994

3/61901022

4/61901155

5/61901080

6/61903970

7/61904671

8/61904786

9/61900246

10/61901613

11/61902981

12/61903430

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

TASAWAR ABBAS MUNEER KHUSHAB
HAJI MUNEER HUSSAIN

ADIL NISAR SHEIKHUPURA
NISAR AHMAD

SYED HAIDER ABBAS NAQVI LAHORE
SYED SAJID HUSSAIN NAQVI

MUHAMMAD SALEEM JHANG

UMAR DRAZ

MUHAMMAD ZAMAN GUJRANWALA
BASHARAT ALI

MUHAMMAD AFZAAL LAHORE
AMANAT ALI

TAYYAB HASSAN KASUR

MALIK JAHANGIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD NASIR MULTAN
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

ABDUL KHALIQ LAYYAH
NAZIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD TAYYAB RAFIQUE LAHORE

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD JUNAID LAHORE
MUHAMMAD IQBAL ANJUM

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN SHARIF OKARA
MUHAMMAD SHARIF
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From Pre-Page

125 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the

Services and General Administration Department (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/61901996

14/61901328

15/61904501

16/61903963

17/61901067

18/61907311

19/61900487

20/61907186

21/61903667

22/61904088

23/61900110

24/61900395

25/61902370

26/61900665

27/61902344

28/61900035

29/61903923

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ANAM AROQOJ
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

IMRAN KHALID
MUHAMMAD KHALID

MUHAMMAD TAYYAB RAZA NAQVI
ZAWWAR HUSSAIN NAQVI

USMAN AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

AWAIS MUMTAZ
MUMTAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD UMAR YOUSUF
MUHAMMAD YOUSUF

KHALIL U RAHMAN
SAEED AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD KHAN
NASEER AHMAD

MIRZA SAMAR ALI
RIAZ HAMID

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB
FAIZ UL HAQ

SHAFQAT HUSSAIN SHAH
SYED ABID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD QASIM AWAN
MUHAMMAD BASHIR AWAN

HAFIZ WASEEM AHMAD
KARAMAT ALI

GHULAM MUSTAFA
YAR MUHAMMAD

ZAHID TARIQ
TARIQ MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD AWAIS RAZA
MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAJJAD

MUHAMMAD WAQAS
MUHAMMAD AZAM KHAN

DOMICILE

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL NAGAR

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

MULTAN

HAFIZABAD

T.T. SINGH

Page 2 of 9



From Pre-Page

125 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the

Services and General Administration Department (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

30/61903453

31/61905528

32/61906169

33/61901331

34/61907287

35/61904270

36/61907103

37/61906935

38/61900599

39/61907030

40/61900743

41/61900711

42/61904818

43/61901196

44/61900593

45/61907207

46/61906256

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

RIASAT ALI
MUKHTAR AHMAD

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SAAD
SHAFAQUAT ALI

SHAHID IQBAL
NAZAM DIN

MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ
ABDUL ALEEM

BILAL HUSSAIN
HAJI MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD USMAN ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

USMAN ALI
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

ZAWAR HUSSAIN
ABDUL KHALIQ

FAHEEM ABDUL SATTAR
ABDUL SATTAR

ZIA ULLAH
FARID ULLAH

HIFZA ABDUL SATTAR
ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN
ALLAH DITTA

AMEER HAMZA ZADI
HASAN MUKHTAR

FAISAL RAHMAN
ABDUL WAHEED KHAN

MALIK MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD AURRANGZAIB

NADEEM AMIN
MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD SULEMAN ARIF
MUHAMMAD ARIF

DOMICILE

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

SARGODHA

GUIRAT

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAYYAH

LAHORE

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

JHANG

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE
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125 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the

Services and General Administration Department (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

47/61904568

48/61902808

49/61900789

50/61901008

51/61903997

52/61904298

53/61907184

54/61906793

55/61903810

56/61903325

57/61906921

58/61907406

59/61900416

60/61904415

61/61907245

62/61906563

63/61903016

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

BILAWAL SHAHZAD
IMAM BAKHSH

ZIA UR RAHMAN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD SALMAN
MUHAMMAD SAGHIR

KASHIF ALI
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

TAIMOOR HAIDER
MUHAMMAD TAHIR

SOHAIB RAZA
SALEEM RAZA

ALI KUMAIL
ABRAR HUSSAIN ANJUM

MALIK RAJA HAMID ALI
MALIK MUHAMMAD ALI

SHAFQAT ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ADIL NUSHERWAN
MOHAMMAD ISMAIL

GHAZANFAR KHAN
AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ABAUBAKAR SIDDIQUE
NAEEM AHMED

SHAKIL AHMAD
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

MUHAMMAD ADNAN
PARVEZ MAHMOOD

SHAFQAT ALI
FAZAL HUSSAIN

AZQAR HUSSAIN
SYED ZAWAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD USAMA IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL RAHIM

DOMICILE

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

CHINIOT

LAHORE

LAYYAH

M. GARH

KASUR

LAHORE

JHANG

NANKANA SAHIB

LAHORE

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

M.B. Din

BAHAWALPUR
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From Pre-Page

125 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the

Services and General Administration Department (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

64/61900546

65/61901009

66/61901837

67/61902978

68/61900380

69/61907519

70/61904333

71/61900633

72/61904050

73/61903918

74/61906455

75/61903078

76/61900055

77/61906127

78/61900482

79/61906542

80/61902922

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

RAEES MUBASSHER
MUHAMMAD HANEEF

MUHAMMAD ABID MANZOOR
MANZOOR AHMAD

HASSAN RASHEED
ABDUR RASHEED BUTT

AMIR AKBAR
AKBAR ALI AKBAR

MUHAMMAD NAVEED HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF

ALT HASSAN
ARIF ALI

KHALID FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

HAFIZ NOUMAN TASSAWAR
TASSAWAR HUSSAIN

IRFAN ALI
ASGHAR ALI

MUHAMMAD FARHAN SIDDIQUE
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD WASIM JAMIL
MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUHAMMAD IQBAL
BARKAT ALI

SAEED UR REHMAN
ABDUL REHMAN NASIR

WAJAHAT ZAIB
SHAHEEN AKHTAR

ARSHAD ALI
SHAUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD IMRAN SAQIB
MUHAMMAD IQBAL SAQIB

SHAHZAD JAHANGIR
MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR

DOMICILE

PAKPATTAN

VEHARI

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

CHINIOT

LAHORE

OKARA

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

PAKPATTAN

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

LAHORE
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From Pre-Page

125 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the

Services and General Administration Department (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

81/61904313

82/61902409

83/61904641

84/61901873

85/61901652

86/61900596

87/61900244

88/61906466

89/61906559

90/61904028

91/61900019

92/61900859

93/61902675

94/61904024

95/61904590

96/61904735

97/61901559

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

RAWAL HASHMI

MUHAMMAD IRSHAD HASHMI

KASHIF HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

ABDUL MUNIM
ABDUL MALIK

ABDUL MUGHEES ZARYAB
ABDUL RAHEEM

HUMAIRA BATOOL
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

WASEEM HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF

ABDUL MALIK
NAZIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD BILAL
NASEEB ALI

MUHAMMAD USMAN
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

FIDA HUSSAIN
NIAZ AHMAD

ZWAM MAHMOOD
SHAHBAZ MAHMOOD

TARIQ MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

GHULAM SARWAR
MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUDASSAR RAZA
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

AWAIS SHARIF
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD ASAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

DOMICILE

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

SARGODHA

BHAKKAR

NANKANA SAHIB

KASUR

LAYYAH

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

GUJRAT

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL NAGAR

KASUR

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

RAWALPINDI
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From Pre-Page

125 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the
Services and General Administration Department (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

98/61903071 IRFAN AAMIR MULTAN
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

99/61907029 MUHAMMAD AZEEM KASUR
MUHAMMAD JAMEER

100/61904409 SAEED MOHSIN KHANEWAL
MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA

101/61900797 MUHAMMAD WASIM KASUR
GHULAM ALI SHAHID

102/61902898 IRFAN MUSTAFA FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA

103/61904523 MUHAMMAD MANNAN YASIN FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD YASIN

104/61905393 IMTIAZ ZULFIQAR LAHORE
ZULFIQAR ALI

105/61900799 LIAQAT ALI LAHORE
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

106/61900223 HAFIZ HAMID ZIA LAHORE
ABDUL HAMEED

107/61903771 BILAL IQBAL LAHORE
MOHAMMAD IQBAL

108/61906718 MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL OKARA
MUHAMMAD NAEEM

109/61902956 MOIN TARIQ SHEIKHUPURA
TARIQ MEHMOOD

110/61901911 WAQAR AHMAD NAROWAL
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

111/61902928 MUHAMMAD RAMZAN OKARA
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

112/61903344 KASHIF ALI PAKPATTAN
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

113/61904124 IDAZ AHMAD OKARA
ASFAND YAR

114/61902599 LIAQAT ALI LAHORE
HAKIM ALI
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From Pre-Page

125 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the

Services and General Administration Department (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

131/61907170

158/61900769

FARMAN ALI FAISALABAD
QURBAN ALI
IMTIAZ HUSSAIN KASUR

JAFFAR HUSSAIN

AGAINST S&GAD EMPLOYEES CHILDREN QUOTA

133/61903427

136/61903139

146/61907351

156/61902664

Note:-

ii)

i)

PERVAIZ AKHTER LAHORE
GHULAM MUSTAFA

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

PHILIPS MASIH FAISALABAD
GULZAR MASIH

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

NIDA NAZ FAISALABAD
FAQIR HUSSAIN

AMINA ASMATULLAH LAHORE
ASMATULLAH

Five (05) posts reserved for minorities quota remained vacant
due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

One (01) candidate (child of government servents of S&GAD upto
junior clerk in-service/retired) has qualified the interview and was
selected against the post reserved quota for the S&GAD
employees. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)2-
74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, twenty four (24) posts reserved for
children of government servents of S&GAD upto junior clerk
in-service/retired shall be treated as unreserved and filled on
merit.

Seven (07) Female candidates are available for the above said
posts. Three (03) female candidate selected against open merit,
one (01) female candidate remained absent and one (01) female
candidate could not qualify the interview. Remaining two (02)
female candidates were selected against women quota.
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125 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the
Services and General Administration Department (S&GAD).

Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, seventy one (71) posts reserved for Female
quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PPSC

DATED: 02-07-2018
CASE NO. 29-RE-2017
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